Contact No.: +91 7447462601, Website: www.mvkagrofood.com
Email: cs@mvkagrofood.com, navinkabra.ca@gmail.com

Sr.
No.

Purpose Amount
(in Rs.)

Tentative Timeline for
utilization of proceeds

Mode in which funds will be
kept until fully utilised

1 To meet the Capital
expenditure requirement
to purchase Plant,
Machineries, Equipment,
etc for expansion of Sugar
Manufacturing capacity
from 2500 MT to 4000 MT
TCD per day capacity.

41,34,51,000/- Within 12 months
from the date of
receipt of funds of
equity shares.

Till such time the issue
proceeds are fully utilized, the
issue proceeds will be kept
either in the Corporate Bank
Account(s) of the Company or it
shall be parked in the form of
Fixed Deposit(s) with the
Schedule Bank.

3. In Explanatory Statement of Resolution No. 5 & 6: Sub Point number (IV). Shareholding pattern of the

issuer before and after the preferential issue would be as follows:

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-Issue Holding Proposed issue Post Issue Holding

No. of
Equity
shares

% of
shares

Preferential
issue by

way of cash

Preferential issue
for consideration
other than cash

(by swap)

No. of
Equity
shares

% of shares

A Promoters

1 Individuals/HUF 10000000 64.56 0 20212010 30212010 59.82

2
Body Corporate/
Trust

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 10000000 64.56 0 20212010 30212010 59.82

B Non-Promoters

1 Institutions

  A. Domestic 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

  B. Foreign 28800 0.19 0 0 28800 0.06

2 Non-Institutions

(i) Individuals/HUF 5194800 33.54 4593900 10207990 19996690 39.59

(ii) NRIs 82800 0.53 0 0 82800 0.16

(iii) Bodies Corporate 183600 1.19 0 0 183600 0.36

(iv) Any Other 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) 5490000 35.44 4593900 10207990 20291890 40.18

  Grand Total (A+B) 15490000 100.00 4593900 30420000 50503900 100.00

Notes:

1. Assuming that 45,93,900 Equity shares by way of cash and 3,04,20,000 Equity shares by way of Swap as
mentioned in the Resolution no. 5 and Resolution no. 6 respectively are fully subscribed to and allotted to
the promoter & non-promoters.

2. Since there has been no change in the shareholding pattern up to the date of the Board Meeting held on

30th May 2025, the above pre-issue shareholding pattern is based on the shareholding as of 31st March
2025.

 M.V.K. AGRO FOOD PRODUCT LIMITED
CIN: L15316MH2018PLC304795 I GST No.: 27AALCM5956B1ZA

Reg. Office: Gut No. 44 and 46, Kusumnagar, At Post Waghalwada,